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1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
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Round 9 - Fairmont, WV

July 10 & 11, 1999

AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS

Cole Calkins

John Bennett
Aaron Johns

Mike McCrea
Robert Hudnall Jr
Joshua McCoy
Jeremy Morris
Rich Jubak

Mike Ross
Justin Maxwell
Joshua Knapp
Todd Morrow
Mike Stapula
Chad Parker
Joseph Cartwright
Lewis Shuler
Seth Patton
Robert Johnson
David Keith
Michael Leasure

Chuck Woodford
Steve McSwain
Ronnie Burnfield
Stephen Edmondson
Ryan Rodgers
Andy Shea

Bill Atkinson
Jeffrey Hursh
Aaron Kopp

Heath Bennett
Daniel Beck
Craig Shenigo
Curtis Ryan
Scott Gribble
Jonathan Wendell
Matt Beatty

Rod Stuckey

Marty Aloisio
Donald Hawkins
Chad Haywood
Mike Monnig
James Wilkinson
Brad Hamrick
Kendall Tuck
David Siano
Bruce Snyder
Josh Seidel
John Snider
Brian Wright
David Brooks
Chris Young
Kevin Myers
Gary Fridley
Scott Guinter

Darius Lattea
Marty Michels
Ronald Johnson
Stacey Clark

665
133
308
750
732
880
803
741
310
298
146
835

201
848
148
838
8217

724
559
608
763
840
17.9
800
656
379
355
202

32

347
17

OH
PA

OH
NC
PA

PA
OH
PA
OH

OH
OH
PA
NJ

NC
GA

3:13:22
3:16:29
2:53:29
2:53:34
2:55:50
2:58:35
3:06:17
2:57:33

2:531> 34
255701
2:58:57
3:13:05
3:20:13
312231235
2:51:14
2:33:47
2:44:39
1:45:28
1:15:04
0232157

3:00:03
3:04:53
3:05:46
3:09:06
3 =11i]%=744]
3:17:26
3:20:13
32215259
2:43:16
2:54:59
2:55:24
2:56:44
3:12:22
324118235
2:21:50
1 51233
182125109

3:1'5:28
35105:05
3:13:29
31113235
3:18:09
2:20:10
2:52:58
2:55:28
305236
3:12:54
330205
2:00:26
2:56:54
1:08:22
1:18:18
0228136
0:29:47

3:18:29
2:57:32
3:00:57
3:07:16
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HON
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HON
HON

SUZ

HON
YAM
YAM
SUZ
YAM
KTM
GAS
SUz

HSB

GAS
GAS

SUzZ
KTM
KTM
KTM

Jonathan Skinner
Jacob Coy

Harvey Whitaker
Perry Peters
Bryan DeSimone
Gregory Gillian
Kyle Milne

Jeff Melik

Jeff Solinger
Michael Decherd
Mark Fox

Kevin Duckworth
Sam Ferguson
Shane Munger
William Dowlin
Marshall Young
Mike Villers
Chris Curcio
Aaron Snyder
Brad Reger
Christopher Crull
Charles Wertz

Rodney Smith
Fred Andrews
Steve Hatch
Barry E Hawk Jr
Doug Blackwell
Jason Raines
Chuck Woodford
Robbie Jenks
Michael Lafferty
Steve McSwain
Joshua McLevy
Patrick Garrahan
Randy Hawkins
Brian Garrahan
Ronnie Burnfield
Jim Jarrett
Jason Caper
Rodney Judson
Stephen Edmondson
Ryan Rodgers
Richard Lafferty
Cole Calkins
Scott McLaughlin
Blair Bersano
Gene Onail

Marty Aloisio
Dave Gunn

John Bennett
Tony Taraborrelli
Andy Shea

Darius Lattea
Bill Atkinson
Jeffrey Hursh
Aaron Kopp

Tim Shephard
Michael Grizzle
Aaron Johns

Mike McCrea

Mike Ross

Jeff Murgel
Heath Bennett
Daniel Beck
Richard Burbick
Joey Ambrosini
Robert Hudnall Jr
Chad Coon

Don Bohn

Ryan Barrett
Keith Rodgers

MD
PA

PA
PA

PA

PA

3:10:22
31417
3:15:38
2:14:226
2:12:30
15226237
1:38:59

2:57:31
3:10:42
3:11:20
3:17:01
3:2:2i15105
2:51:44
21352 -2
3:01:14
3:24:46
3:26:01
2:46:48
1:38:38
1:41:07
154 16::23
1':51 224

2:55:22
2:55:49
2:56:08
2:56:43
2:59:05
2:59:44
320003
3:01:09
3:04:20
3:04:53
3:05:18
3:05:30
32105317
3:05:40
3:05:46
3:06:27
3:06:42
3:07:38
3:09:06
zigalilslly)
3:12:02
3213222
izl = 1:6
3:14:33
3:15:07
3:15:28
5 e
3:16:29
3507 22
3:17:26
3:18:29
F=2:018'3
323559
2:43:16
2.2 54227
2:52:30
2:53:29
2:53:34
2:53:34
2:54:16
2:54:59
2255224
2125528
2:55%35
21:55:50
2:355:53
2:55:59
2:56:00
2:56:37



QOO OO ANANANAANANANANNNTANNANNNNNNANANNANAANAANANANNANNANNNANNNANANANNANANNNANNAANANANNANANNAANAANAANAANANO OO NN

HON
S0z

HON

HON

HON
KTM
HON
YAM

KTM
HON

KTM

HON
KTM
YAM
SUZ

Craig Shenigo
Justin Maxwell
Jeff Melik
Marty Michels
Joshua McCoy
Joshua Knapp
John Rentschler
Jim Maltba
Ronald Johnson
John Grimm
Gary Johnson
Randall Ellison
James Gunselman
Mark Steen
Donald Hawkins
Ray Owens
Benjamin Smith
Jeremy Morris
Larry Silvia
Stacey Clark
John Walton
Larry Black
Robert Hudnall
Jonathan Skinner
Jeff Solinger
Steve Bower
Michael Decherd
Jeff Bonasera
James Vicheck
Andris Lagzdins
Tim Prechtl
Curtis Ryan
Mike McCarren
Todd Morrow
Chad Haywood
Mike Monnig
Leonard Mesina
Jacob Coy

Mark Mihalik
Ted Zak

Harvey Whitaker
Mark Fox

Todd Temple
Rick Thompson
James Wilkinson
Scott Gribble
Troy Schlereth
Mike Stapula
Matthew Yukevich
Kevin Duckworth
Scott Fontaine
John Karcz

Chad Parker
Paul Edmondson
Brad Hamrick
Jonathan Wendell
Clark Munger
Andrew Wells
Mark Yukevich
Dale Schaffer
Leo Schwab

Mike Messenger
Michael Anderson
John Rush
Joseph Cartwright
Kevin Freeman
Sam Ferguson
Shane Munger
Kendall Tuck
Timothy Peters
Troy Wertz
David Siano

Ted Stone

Rich Jubak
Michael Schwartz

OH

2:56:44
2:57:01
225031
2:57:32
2:58:35
2:58:57
3:00:39
3:00:44
31100257
3:01:28
3:01:41
3:01':50
3:03:00
3:04:30
3:05:05
3:05:24
3:05:44
320617
3:06:32
3:07:16
3:08:33
3:08:40
3:09:14
3:10:22
3:10:42
3l 11:14
31211220
3i:11:24
3:11:36
3:11:40
3:12:16
3ic12:22
3121135105
3i:13:05
3:13:29
33235
3213257
siall gty
3:14:34
3i: 115i:04
3715138
£Jgaly/Qlont
3:17:09
s 187534
3:18:09
321835
3:19:09
3:20:13
3221802
3:21:05
3221855
3:23:00
3152335
2:08:17
2:20:10
2i2 2i8:150)
22315105
2:45:24
2:245:41
2:46:17
2247517
2:49:26
2:49:41
2:49:54
2:51:14
2251424 3
21351844
2:52:12
2252858
2je D315,
2:54:07
2:55:28
2:57:14
2:57:33
3:00:34

125 5 HON
126 5 HUS
127 5 SUZ
128 5 HON
129 5 HON
130 5 KAW
131 5 KAW
132 5 SUzZ
133 5 YAM
134 5 YAM
135 5 HON
136 4 YAM
137 4 CRE
138 4 YAM
139 4 HON
140 4 YAM
141 4 YAM
142 4 YAM
143 4 SUZ
144 4 HON
145 4 KTM
146 4 YAM
147 4 YAM
148 4 HON
149 4 HON
150 3 sUzZ
151 3 KTM
152 3 KAW
153 3 YAM
154 3 YAM
155 3 KAW
156 3 HON
157 3 KAW
158 3 YAM
159 3 KTM
160 3 YAM
161 2 KTM
162 2 KTM
163 2 TM
164 2 SUZ
165 2 KTM
166 2 YAM
167 2 KTM
168 2 HON
169 2 KTM
170 2 KTM
171 2 YAM
172 2 KTM
173 2 HON
174 1 SUZ
175 1 YAM
176 1 SUZ
177 1 KTM
178 1 HON
179 1 KTM
180 1 KAW
Open A

1 7 HON
2 6 HSB
3 6 KTM
4 6 KTM
5 6 KTM
6 6 KTM
7 4 YAM
8 2 KTM
9 2 T™
Open B

it 6 KTM
2 6 KTM
3 6 KTM
4 6 HON
5 6 KTM
6 6 KTM

William Dowlin
Bruce Snyder
Thomas Webster
Greg Holden
Josh Seidel
Gary Maxwell
Mark Cline

TJ Piro
Marshall Young
Mike Villers
John Snider
Matt Beatty
Brian Wright
Thomas Asher
Perry Peters
Bryan DeSimone
Scott Phillips
Lewis Shuler
Seth Patton
Chris Curcio
Bud Matto

Lee Stere
David Brooks
David Sheehan
Lewis Shuler
Joel Dengler
Brian Keegan
Rod Stuckey
Gregory Gillian
Robert Bevrett
Syd Loveday
Aaron Snyder
Brad Reger
Christopher Crull
Robert Johnson
Charles Wertz
Terry Hartman
Tommy Harris
Carl Ennis
Jeff Smith
Brad Muter
Chris Young
James Harris
Jeff Atherton
David Keith
Kris Aldridge
Kevin Myers
Mark Smith
Kyle Milne
Gary Fridley
Scott Guinter
Michael Leasure
Randall Hillegas
William Stange
Daniel Palermo
Anthony Petraitis

Dave Gunn
Michael Grizzle
Chad Coon

Don Bohn

Tim Prechtl
Leonard Mesina
Scott Phillips
Tommy Harris
Carl Ennis

Ryan Barrett
John Rentschler
Randall Ellison
Benjamin Smith
Steve Bower
Matthew Yukevich

249

109
345
831
843

229

CT
GA
OH
PA
PA
GA
IL
GA
VA

PA
PA

3:01:14
3:05:36
3:08:23
3:12:26
3:12:54
3:15:30
3:21:10
3:21:47
3:24:46
3:26:01
3:30:05
155533
2:00:26
2:07:06
2:11:26
2:281:2(2130
2:13:40
2:33:47
2:44:39
2:46:48
2:51:25
2:54:46
2:56:54
3:08:06
3:16:07
1:18:45
1:18:47
1:25:09
152126237
1:27:00
12237255
1:38:38
141207
18=41223
105145:28
1=51:24
1=04::41
1:02:04
1:03:07
1:04:47
1:06:11
1808 :22
1oe14=1'3
15114236
1215504
qesiis o 32
155108 <518
18215225
1838 259
0:28:36
0:29:47
0:32:17
0i:32:56
0:35:42
0:40:09
0:59:38

:16:17
52:30
:55:53
:55:59
212 :5'6
2131357
:13:40
:02:04
=03:107
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2:56:00
3:00:39
3:01:50
3:05:44
3:11:14
3:21:02



1 6 KTM John Karcz

8 5 KAW Troy Wertz

9 2 KTM Terry Hartman

10 2 KTM Brad Muter

11 2 KTM James Harris

12 2 KTM Kris Aldridge
Pro

1 7 SUZ Rodney Smith

2 7 KAW Fred Andrews

3 7 SUZ Steve Hatch

4 7 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr
5 7 YAM Doug Blackwell

6 7 KAW Jason Raines

7 7 YAM Robbie Jenks

8 7 KTM Michael Lafferty
9 7 KTM Joshua McLevy

10 7 KTM Patrick Garrahan
11 7 YAM Randy Hawkins

12 7 KTM Brian Garrahan
13 7 KAW Jim Jarrett

14 7 HON Jason Caper

15 7 KTM Richard Lafferty
16 7 YAM Scott McLaughlin
17 7 SUZ Blair Bersano

18 6 KAW Joey Ambrosini
19 6 HON Andris Lagzdins
20 5 SUZ Paul Edmondson
21 3 SUZ Joel Dengler

22 3 KTM Brian Keegan

23 3 YAM Robert Bevrett
Senior (+40)A

1 6 YAM Tim Shephard

2 6 KAW Keith Rodgers

3 6 YAM James Gunselman
4 6 KAW Jeff Bonasera

5 6 YAM Mike McCarren

6 6 KAW Rick Thompson

7 5 HON Greg Holden

8 2 KTM Mark Smith

Senior (+40)B

6
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YAM
HON
KAW
YAM
KAaw
HON
YAM
KTM
KTM
SUZ
KAW
YAM
HON
HON
KTM

Vet (+30)A

PWbhbOoaono oo NI

HON
KAW
YAM
KAW
GAS
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON
SUZ
YAM
KAW
KTM

Vet (+30) B

Mark Steen
Larry Black
Robert Hudnall
James Vicheck
Mark Mihalik
Andrew Wells
Mark Yukevich
Leo Schwab

Ted Stone
Michael Schwartz
Gary Maxwell

Lee Stere

Lewis Shuler
Jeff Atherton
Randall Hillegas

Rodney Judson
Gene Onail

Tony Taraborrelli
Jeff Murgel
Richard Burbick
Jim Maltba

John Grimm

John Walton
Troy Schlereth
Clark Munger
Thomas Asher
Syd Loveday
Daniel Palermo

645

555
820
209
533

OH
OH
PA
PA

MD
OH
NJ
OH
PA
OH
PA
PA

3:23:00
2:54:07
1:01:41
15206111
15114513
1:15:32

2:55:22
2:55:49
2:56:08
2:56:43
2:59:05
2:59:44
3:01:09
3:04:20
3:05:18
31205230
3:05:37
3:05:40
3:06:27
3:06:42
3:12:02
3:14:16
32414533
2:55:35
3:11:40
2:08:17
1:18:45
1:18:47
1:27:00

2:51:27
2:56:37
3:03:00
3:11:24
3:13:05
3 5734
3:12:26
15220825

3:04:30
3:08:40
3:09:14
3:11:36
3:14:34
2:45:24
2:45:41
2:47:17
2557514
3:00:34
3 2:5ic 30
2:54:46
3216207
151541236
0:32:56

3:07:38
Siealisig o)y
3:17:22
2:54:16
2:55:28
3:00:44
3:01:28
3:08:33
3:19:09
2:31::05
2:07:06
153755
0:40:09
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KTM

KTM

Gary Johnson

Ray Owens

Larry Silvia
Ted Zak

Todd Temple
Scott Fontaine
Dale Schaffer
Mike Messenger
Michael Anderson
John Rush

Kevin Freeman
Timothy Peters
Thomas Webster
Mark Cline

TJ Piro

Bud Matto

David Sheehan
Jeff Smith
William Stange
Anthony Petraitis

PA
PA
CT
PA
PA

NC
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
NC

OH



